3.  General characteristics of the transaction

Takuni (Thailand) Co., Ltd., 99.99% subsidiary of the Company, will dispose

investment in Watchaphuch Thai Co., Ltd (an associated company) totaling of 1,300,813.70

Bath. The disposition of assets is part of the business restructuring of the group.

4. Details of the assets to be disposed of

Company Watchaphuch Thai Co., Ltd.

Paid-up capital 2,000,000 Baht

Establish Date 21 April 2021

Business Type Trading of Pharmaceutical botany products

Price 1,300,813.70 Baht

The offering price has the following sources:

Investment in Common Share : 1,000,000 Baht

Debt   :   300,000 Baht

Interest   :   813.70 Baht

Settlement Full payment on the transfer date by specifying the

transfer of shares within 15 days

Book value as of 30 June 2022  1,454,671.01 Baht.

50% of book value that Takuni (Thailand) hold

equals to 727,335.51 Baht.

Name of shareholder Watchaphuch Thai Co., Ltd. before and after the transaction.

 Before the transaction After the transaction

Name of shareholders
Number of

shares
%

Number of

shares
%

1. Takuni Thailand Co., Ltd. 10,000 50.00 - -

2. Mr.Siraphob Kiatponpot 4,000 20.00 4,000 20.00

3. Mr. Siridech Kidwisala 2,000 10.00 2,000 10.00

4. Mr. Hemawat Assanuk 1,200 6.00 1,200 6.00

5. Mr. Apiwit Pansiripokkakul 1,200 6.00 1,200 6.00

6. Ms. Somporn Tilapornpat 1,200 6.00 1,200 6.00

7. Mr. Jirawut Krongthanin 400 2.00 400 2.00

8. Mr. Takool Treeweeranuwat - - 10,000 50.00

Total 20,000 100.00 20,000 100.00

tel:02-455-2888

บริษัท ทาคูนิ กรุ๊ป จ ากัด (มหาชน) เลขท่ี 140/1 ถนนกาญจนาภิเษก แขวง/เขตบางแค จังหวัดกรุงเทพฯ 10160   โทร. 02-455-2888  แฟกซ์. 02-455-2763

TAKUNI GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED 140/1 KHANJANAPISEK RD., BANGKAE, BANGKAE, BANGKOK, THAILAND. 10160 Tel: 02-455-2888 Fax: 02-455-2763

5. Calculation of transaction dimension

 5.1 Calculation of the disposition of assets transaction dimension

Calculation of the transaction dimension according to announcement of the

acquisition or disposition of assets, the Company calculates the transaction dimension from